PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FOURSOME[®] Turf Pigment is a unique formulation pigment additive designed to enhance and extend the aesthetic appearance of the turf site following a pesticide application and for use as a spray pattern indicator.

FOURSOME Turf Pigment helps promote a uniform application of the pesticide, producing a more consistent turf response to the activity of the applied plant protectant.

APPLICATION RATE

For optimal performance, use from 15 to 20 oz. of FOURSOME Turf Pigment per acre of turf with 16oz. suggested as the initial rate.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

2XLB002300 rev. 4/13

- 1. Fill sprayer tank one-half to two-thirds volume of water.
- 2. With agitation on and following standard order of addition, add FOURSOME Turf Pigment after dryflowable/dispersable granules and before water-soluble pesticide formulations.
- 3. Allow FOURSOME Turf Pigment to fully disperse and mix into the spray solution before adding additional pesticides.
- 4. Make application of pesticide solution mix to target site at rate specified on pesticide manufacturer's label.
- 5. After application, clean sprayer tank as per pesticide manufacturer's label.



Lot #: 00000 MFD: 4/13

FOURSOME® **Turf Pigment**

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN CAUTION



Manufactured for Makhteshim Agan of North America. Inc. 4515 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 300 – Raleigh, NC 27609

Net Contents: 30 Gallons (136.4 Liter)

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

1. PROHIBITIONS: Do not contaminate water, food, or feed by storage or disposal. Do not reuse this container.

2. PESTICIDE DISPOSAL: Wastes resulting from the use of this product may be disposed of on site or at an approved waste disposal facility.

3. CONTAINER DISPOSAL: Triple rinse (or equivalent). Then offer for recycling or reconditioning, or puncture and dispose of in a sanitary landfill or by other procedures approved by Federal, State and local authorities.

4. GENERAL: Store in original container only and keep sealed. Store in closed storage areas. Use caution when moving, opening, closing or pouring. Wear safety glasses and protective clothing when handling this product.

FOR 24-HOUR EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE (SPILL, LEAK, OR FIRE) CALL INFOTRAC at 1-800-535-5053

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY AND LIABILITY

Read the entire directions for use, conditions of warranties and limitations of liability before using this product. If terms are not acceptable, return the unopened product container at once.

By using this product, user or buyer accepts the following CONDITIONS, DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES and LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY.

CONDITIONS: The directions for use of this product are believed to be adequate and must be followed carefully. However, it is impossible to eliminate all risks associated with the use of this product. Crop injury, ineffectiveness or other unintended consequences may result because of such factors as weather conditions, presence of other materials, or the manner of use or application, all of which are beyond the control of Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc. All such risks shall be assumed by the user or buyer. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: To the extent consistent with applicable law, Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc. makes no other warranties, express or implied, of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose or otherwise, that extend beyond the statements made on this label. No agent of Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc. is authorized to make any warranties beyond those contained herein or to modify the warranties contained herein. To the extent consistent with applicable law, Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc. disclaims any liability whatsoever for special, incidental or consequential damages resulting from the use or handling of this product.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY: To the extent consistent with applicable law, the exclusive remedy of the user or buyer for any and all losses, injuries or damages resulting from the use or handling of this product, whether in contract, warranty, tort, negligence, strict liability or otherwise, shall not exceed the purchase price paid or at Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc.'s election, the replacement of product.